nereof.	
10/639827 10/639827 10/639827 10/13/03	20
	000
2: <u>10926</u>	
⊠ No	1
)3	
d: 1	
ld be	

	Docket No.: 102.004
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) F 08 - 20	-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0657-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tob cottings A A A	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Circ	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Erven James Kuhlmann	Name: Nepera, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 41 Arden House Road
, ,	
Other	City: Harriman State: NY ZIP: 10926
Execution Date: 8-8-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: Aug. 8, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
17/14/2003 SZEWDIE1 00000045 10639827	
0.00 OP	
40.00 ur	
Additional numbers attac	l hed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Total number of applications and retards involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Irving M. Fishman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1422, North Tower	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Internal Address. Suite 1122, Notes 101101	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07960	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Irving M. Fishman Series	m- Leilenso August 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Reg No. 30,258 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	3 🗷

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors by these presents hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, Nepera, Inc., a New York Corporation, having offices at 41 Arden House Road, Harriman, NY 10926, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ARGININE-SILICATE COMPLEX, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed (X) concurrently herewith and/or filed in the United States Patent and Office Trademark on as United States Application Number PCT International Application Number with amendments on or ____, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense or said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for

REEL: 014407 FRAME: 0396

Docket No. 102.004

aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

Dated: 44 8, 2003

Address: 4 Miller Road

Hopewell Junction, NY 12533

Erven James Kuhlmann

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF ORANGE

Notary Public

CONNIE McCARTY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MC0023638
Qualified in Orange County
Commission Expires April 28, 2005

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/13/2003 REEL: 014407 FRAME: 0397